

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0639 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/13/2022 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

7/19/2022 7/19/2022 On agenda: Final action:

Title: Subject: 2022 Oakland Zoo Animal Care

> From: Office Of The City Clerk

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution, Pursuant To An Initiative Petition, Submitting To The Qualified Electors At The November 8, 2022 General Municipal Election A Proposed Amendment To The Oakland Municipal Code Enacting The 2022 Oakland Zoo Animal Care, Education And Improvement Ordinance And Imposing A Parcel Tax To Fund Operations, Staffing, Maintenance, And Capital Improvements Of The Oakland Zoo; And Directing The City Clerk To Take Any And All Actions Necessary Under Law To Submit This Initiative To The Voters At The November 8, 2022 General

Municipal Election*

[*Subject To County Certification That Initiative Has Qualified For The Ballot]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. View Legislation, 2. View Certificate To Petition, 3. 89349 CMS Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/19/2022	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	
7/14/2022	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
Subject:	2022 (Oakland Zoo Animal Care		

Subject:

Office Of The City Clerk From:

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution, Pursuant To An Initiative Petition, Submitting To The Qualified Electors At The November 8, 2022 General Municipal Election A Proposed Amendment To The Oakland Municipal Code Enacting The 2022 Oakland Zoo Animal Care, Education And Improvement Ordinance And Imposing A Parcel Tax To Fund Operations, Staffing, Maintenance, And Capital Improvements Of The Oakland Zoo; And Directing The City Clerk To Take Any And All Actions Necessary Under Law To Submit This Initiative To The Voters At The November 8, 2022 General Municipal Election*

[*Subject To County Certification That Initiative Has Qualified For The Ballot]